

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19882 OF 2023

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 542 OF 2019

Karu Metals Private Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Jsw Steel Ltd

...Respondent

Mr. A. K. Singh a/w Mr. Piyush A. Singh and K. A. Singh, for the Applicant in IA(St)/19882/2023.

Ms. Ankita Singhania a/w Ms. Yasmeen Sabir and Ms. Jahnvi Pandey i/b Link Legal, for the Respondent in IA(St)/19882/2023.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, Ms. Singhania, learned counsel for the Respondent raised a grievance aside from the maintainability of this Interim Application. Before the Interim Application proceeded and keeping aside the issue of maintainability, she submits that the previous order, which directed inspection to be given by the Applicant to the original Petitioner, has not been complied with.

2. Stand over to 2nd April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]