

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1537 OF 2026
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 542 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.1558 OF 2019

Karu Metals Private Limited	...Applicant
In the matter of	
Jsw Steel Ltd	...Petitioner
Vs.	
Delta Iron & Steel Company Pvt Ltd. & Ors	...Respondents

Mr. A. K. Singh a/w Mr. Piyush Singh and K. A. Singh for Applicant in IA No.15537 of 2026.

Ms Ankita Singhania a/w Ms Yasmeen Sabir and Ms Jahnvi Pandey i/b Link
Legal for Original Petitioner.

Ms. Chaula Solanki, H.H. Nagi, Niranjana Pradhan, a/w Dev Shah, Omna Shinde, Supriya Mishra, Priyadarshni Chedda, Shivank Singh i/by Nagi & Associates for Intervenor.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Ms Singhania learned counsel for the Petitioner points out that Interim Application No.1537 of 2026 is not maintainable. Learned counsel for the Applicant is put to notice of this objection.

2 At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant stand over to 23rd
April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]